L37S D15 SERIES
Magnetic Proportion System / Through Type
L37S D15 1 15081/3
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Parameters Symbol Unit Value Comment
Supply voltage VCC V ± 18V
ENVIRONMENTAL AND MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Parameters Symbol Unit

― ― 300V，CAT Ⅲ，PD2 Reinforced isolation, non uniform field according
to EN50178, IEC/EN 61010-1
― ― 600V，CAT Ⅲ，PD2 Basic isolation, non uniform field according to
EN50178, IEC/EN 61010-1
RoHS
CURRENT SENSORS
60
SPECIFICATIONS� Ta=＋25℃，RL=10kΩ，VCC=±15V
Parameters Symbol Unit
Value
Comment
MIN TYP MAX
Primary norminal current L37S050D15＊
If A
Ifmax
L37S100D15＊ 100
L37S200D15＊ 200
L37S300D15＊ 300
L37S400D15＊ 400
L37S500D15＊ 500
L37S600D15＊ 600
Saturation current＊1 L37S050D15＊
Ifmax A
150
L37S100D15＊ 300